OP \$40.00 87863357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506154

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| John Vasiliou | | 01/16/2019 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Spartan Investments LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 6430 Market St. |
| City: | Upper Darby |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19082 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 87863357 | TASTE OF GREECE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7187770400

Email: ari@pnlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Ariadne Panagopoulou

Address Line 1: 950 Third Avenue 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ariadne Panagopoulou | |
|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Ariadne Panagopoulou/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/16/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ToG Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0944

900481763

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas | John Vasiliou (name of assignor) | | |
|--|---|---|--|
| Of 1900 Hamilton Str | eet, Unit #604 Philadelphia PENNSYL (address) | VANIA 19301 | |
| Owns trademark reg.#_ | c | or serial no# 87863357 , | |
| Word Mark TASTE OF G | REECE. | | |
| Whereas | Spartan Investments LLC, a Pen (name of assignee) | nsylvania Limited Liability Company | |
| of 6430 Market St., Upper Darby, PENNSYLVANIA 19082 (address) | | | |
| and to the Trademark a Trademark by the Assig | pplication and/or registration, togeth | relations to the Trademark and to the | |
| | | r (\$1.00) and for good and valuable n is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and | |
| and assigns, the Assignoregistrations, together of the business relation | or's entire right, title and interest in an with (i) the benefit of any use of the T s to the Trademark and to the wares of amages hereafter due or payable to A | and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and to the Trademark application and/or rademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill or services associated with it, (iii) all assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to | |
| John Voise | lin | 1/16/19 | |
| (Signature of assignor); | | Date of Execution | |
| John Vasiliou | | | |
| Name and Title of signa | • | | |
| if accionar is a cornarat | ion | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 01/16/2019